¢ CAR CHECK

General information

% AYS5BPX |

report date: 2024-03-28

Make

Model

Colour

Year of manufacture
Top speed

0 - 60 mph

Gearbox

Engine & fuel consumption

Power

Max. torque

Engine capacity
Cylinders

Fuel type

Consumption city
Consumption extra urban
Consumption combined
CO2 emission

CO2 label

CarCheck.co.uk

VOLVO

V50 SE V50
Green

2005

124 mph
10.4 seconds

5 speed Manual

125 BHP

165 Nm at 4.000 rpm
1.798 cc

4

Petrol

28.0 mpg

49.6 mpg

38.7 mpg

174 g/km
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&) CAR CHECK AY55BPX

report date: 2024-03-28

Internet history

Entry 1

Date 2021-01-21
Pictures 20

Listing price View report

CLARION CARS ARE
OPEN IN LOCKDOWN!

source: yesauto.com
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&) CAR CHECK AY55BPX

report date: 2024-03-28

MOT history

MOT expiry date 2024-10-13

MOT pass rate

MOT passed 16
Failed MOT tests 5
Total advice items 20
Total items failed 8

MOT test number 631837187336
Result  Passed
Next expiry date 2024-10-13

- Windscreen damaged but not adversely affecting driver's view stone chip (3.2 (a) (i))

- Rear Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))

MOT #20 2022-10-14 12:29
MOT test number 646297183556
Result  Passed

- Nearside Front Road wheel slightly distorted (5.2.2 (c) (i)
- Windscreen damaged but not adversely affecting driver's view stone chip (3.2 (a) (i))

- Nearside Rear Tyre has a cut but not deep enough to reach the ply or cords (5.2.3 (d) (i))
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report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #19 2022-10-13 12:31
MOT test number 379033043248
Result % Failed

- Windscreen damaged but not adversely affecting driver's view stone chip (3.2 (a) (i))
PASRIERY carside Front Road wheel slightly distorted (5.2.2 (c) (i)

- Offside Front Lower Suspension arm pin or bush excessively worn rear bush (5.3.4 (a) (i))
- Nearside Front Lower Suspension arm pin or bush excessively worn rear bush (5.3.4 (a) (i))
- Offside Rear Tyre has ply or cords exposed (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

- Nearside Rear Tyre has a cut but not deep enough to reach the ply or cords (5.2.3 (d) (i))

MOT #18 2021-10-07 10:13
MOT test number 463413089673
Result « Passed

Offside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge also out of shape on inner edge (5.2.3 (e))

Nearside Front Shock absorbers has a reduced damping effect (5.3.2 (d))

Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

MOT #17 2020-10-08 13:13
MOT test number 565172488141
Result  Passed

MOT #16 2020-10-08 08:18
MOT test number 576433001230
Result ¥ Failed

- Exhaust Lambda reading after 2nd fast idle outside specified limits (8.2.1.2 (c))

- Exhaust carbon monoxide content after 2nd fast idle exceeds default limits (8.2.1.2 (b))
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report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #15 2019-10-09 16:31
MOT test number 443473816512
Result  Passed

MOT #14 2019-10-09 08:21
MOT test number 539939231879
Result X Failed

- Nearside Registration plate lamp inoperative in the case of multiple lamps or light sources (4.7.1
(b) (i)

- Nearside Front Tyre has a cut in excess of the requirements deep enough to reach the ply or cords
(5.2.3 (d) (i)

MOT #13 2018-10-05 15:04
MOT test number 334532792002
Result  Passed

MOT #12 2017-10-06 13:13
MOT test number 434059068814
Result  Passed

- Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

MOT test number 978414745638
Result  Passed
MOT #10 2015-10-09 14:26
MOT test number 426623627356
Result  Passed

MOT #9 2014-11-26 14:37
MOT test number 107030734377
Result  Passed
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MOT #8 2013-11-28 16:38
MOT test number 628602433330
Result  Passed

- Windscreen has damage to an area less than a 10mm circle within zone 'A' (8.3.1a)

MOT #7 2013-11-28 10:09
MOT test number 965582833393
Result X Failed

- Windscreen has damage to an area less than a 10mm circle within zone 'A' (8.3.1a)

- Nearside Rear Tyre has ply or cords exposed (4.1.D.1b)

MOT #6 2012-12-03 11:00
MOT test number 885218132367
Result  Passed

Notice Engine covers fitted obscuring some components in the engine bay

- Windscreen has damage to an area less than a 40mm circle outside zone 'A' (8.3.1d)

MOT #5 2012-12-03 11:00
MOT test number 359338532313
Result X Failed

Notice Engine covers fitted obscuring some components in the engine bay

- Windscreen has damage to an area less than a 40mm circle outside zone 'A' (8.3.1d)

_ Offside Registration plate lamp not working (1.1.C.1d)

MOT #4 2011-11-23 13:16
MOT test number 715887221319
Result  Passed
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report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #3 2010-11-23 11:43
MOT test number 891817420350
Result  Passed

MOT #2 2009-12-17 11:06
MOT test number 350471959333
Result  Passed

MOT #1 2008-11-20 11:09
MOT test number 783965128304
Result  Passed

- Windscreen has damage to an area less than a 10mm circle within zone 'A' (8.3.1a)
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Tax & MOT check

AY55BPX

report date: 2024-03-28

Tax due:
1 January 2025

Tax status

Days left

MOT expiry date
Full MOT history

Tax calculation

Expires:
13 October 2024

Valid until 1 January

248

13 October 2024
See MOT history

Vehicle class

Band

Single payment (12 months)
Single six month payment

Total payable by 12 monthly instalments

CarCheck.co.uk

48

£ 290,00,-

£ 159,50,-
£ 304,50,-
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report date: 2024-03-28

Damage history

Check the damage history for this VOLVO. See if, where and when this VOLVO had damage and the car repair
costs. We also check if this VOLVO was scrapped. Download the premium report here for the results.

Damage 1
Date

Category

Type

Damage 2
Date

Category

Type

Extra VOLVO salvage check

Q If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value.
Download the premium report here for more information.

More info )
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report date: 2024-03-28

Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this VOLVO? How many owners did this VOLVO
have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report here.

More info >

Plate changes

See in this check if this VOLVO had different number plates.
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More info )
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report date: 2024-03-28

Check if this VOLVO is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a
vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this VOLVO has been settled.

If not, and you buy this VOLVO then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report here and check if this VOLVO is financed.

Finance company
Date of agreement
Agreement type
Agreement term
Agreement number

Contact info

More info >
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Mileage check

AY55BPX

report date: 2024-03-28

Odometer

Mileage registrations

First mileage registration

Last registration

Complete history

Registration #1
Registration #2
Registration #3
Registration #4
Registration #5
Registration #6
Registration #7
Registration #8
Registration #9
Registration #10
Registration #11
Registration #12
Registration #13
Registration #14
Registration #15
Registration #16
Registration #17
Registration #18
Registration #19
Registration #20
Registration #21
Registration #22

CarCheck.co.uk

In miles

22
2005-12-08
2023-09-28

See info

2005-12-08
2008-11-20
2009-12-17
2010-11-23
2011-11-23
2012-12-03
2013-11-28
2013-11-28
2014-11-26
2015-10-09
2016-09-20

mileage —>

vehicle age —

19 mi
8.621 mi
11.024 mi
13.021 mi
14.958 mi
17.345 mi
18.994 mi
18.994 mi
20.743 mi
21.924 mi
28.091 mi

More info )
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report date: 2024-03-28

The VOLVO factory car options list is only available in the premium report.

S0225 Air conditioning
S0295
S0482
S0501
S0566
S0567
S0569

View the complete VOLVO factory list for this vehicle here. More info >

Dimensions & weight

Width 1770 mm
Height 1452 mm
Length 4514 mm
Wheel base 2640 mm
Kerb weight 1402 kg
Max. allowed weight 1890 kg
Fuel tank capacity 551

Fuel delivery Multi-Point Injection
Number of doors 5
Number of seats 5

Engine number 33276
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